Middle East
(SAMES)

Overall, we have had a very good 2017 and I am
delighted that we have again exceeded our medium-
term financial targets for revenue, profit and cash.

Continue to deliver sustainable, profitable growth:
 Strong core markets in Pest Control and Hygiene.
 Leadership in digital and innovation driving organic growth.
 Common technologies to drive productivity across the operating model.
 Strong pipeline of acquisitions, particularly in Pest Control.
 Enabled by highly motivated colleagues and outstanding customer service delivery.
 Strong balance sheet.

Delivering Sustainable, Profitable Growth
Exceeded our medium-term guidance in 2017

We are confident of delivering further progress
against medium-term financial targets in 2018.

37

38

Seminars taking place in May

16 May in London

17 May in New York

Predominately focused on Rentokil Pest Control
as well as covering Initial Hygiene.

Details to be announced.

Contact Katharine Rycroft with any questions.

2018 Investor Seminars

NEW YORK

39

40

Appendix

41

Disposals – Impact on FY Financials

£ million

As
reported

Disposals Ongoing
(Restated)

Pre-
disposals

Disposals Ongoing

Ongoing Revenue* 2,157.7 (330.2) 1,827.5 2,284.6 (191.6) 2,093.0

Disposed businesses 10.4 330.2 340.6 3.4 191.6 195.0

Total revenue 2,168.1 - 2,168.1 2,288.0 - 2,288.0

Ongoing Operating
Profit*

284.9 (44.7) 240.2 293.9 (18.5) 275.4

Disposed businesses (0.5) 44.7 44.2 0.1 18.5 18.6

Total operating profit 284.4 - 284.4 294.0 - 294.0

• The results of the Rentokil Initial
businesses contributed into the
Haniel JV are classified as
Disposed Businesses and are
therefore excluded from Ongoing
Revenue and Ongoing Profit

• The financial results of the French
Flat Linen businesses that have
been sold to RLD have also been
excluded from Ongoing Revenue
and Ongoing Profit.

FY 2016 FY 2017 Accounting treatment

*Ongoing Revenue and Ongoing Operating Profit exclude the results of disposed businesses, including the businesses contributed into the Haniel JV and the French laundries sold to RLD
Charts calculated on a 12-month trailing basis  42